ACC AUTUMN PREACHING PROGRAMME Sep—Dec 2025

Jeremiah Pursuing Kingdom excellence

Date

14 Sep

21 Sep

28 Sep

50ct

12 Oct

19 Oct

26 Oct

2 Nov

9 Nov

16 Nov

23 Nov

30 Nov

7 Dec

14 Dec

21Dec

AM

21 Dec
PM

25 Dec

28 Dec

4 Jan

Passage

Jeremiah 1
Jeremiah 12
Jeremiah 17:1-14
Jeremiah
31:10-14
Preacher choose

Jeremiah 29:1-14

Ezekiel 37:1-14

Romans 6:1-7

Jeremiah 36:1-8,
21-26

Jeremiah 5:21-28;

9:23-24

Psalm 4:1-8

Jeremiah 33:1-18

Speaker choose

Jeremiah

31:31-34

Speaker choose

Jeremiah 23:5-6

Luke 1:26-38
Luke 2:1-15

Matthew 2:1-18
Jeremiah 31:3, 20

Jeremiah 15:15-21

Jeremiah 6:16-17

Title

How to respond to fear

When we struggle with
God

How to be blessed

Harvest Service
[all age]

Mission Sunday

What to seek when times
are hard

Resurrection Hope

Death to Life
[all age] [Baptisms]

Our reaction to God's Word
[Remembrance Sunday]

Safeguarding Sunday

If God is good, why
suffering?

God'’s promise of a Saviour
[Advent 1]

[Advent 2] [all age]

The New Covenant
[Advent 3]

Nativity Service
[Advent 4] [all age]

Evening candlelit carol
service

Christmas Al
[Christmas Day] [all age]

Prayer service
[all age]

Contemplative service
[all age]

Aim
To draw strength from God’s commissioning

of Jeremiah.

To learn from Jeremiah’s complaint to God
and God's response.

To find out how we can be blessed by God
even during tough times.

To see how harvest points us to the ultimate
harvest in the future.

To inspire the church to pray, give and/or go
for global mission!

To understand where we must look when
times are uncertain and difficult.

To see how baptism symbolises dying to the
old life and being raised to live a new life.

To look at how we react and respond when
God’s Word comes to us.

To remind ourselves that protecting the
vulnerable is at the heart of Christianity.

To answer the question of why would God
allow suffering if he is good & compassionate.

To examine Jeremiah’s prophecy of a the
coming Righteous Saviour.

To share the joy, wonder and good news of the
Christmas Saviour.

To look at the New Covenant and what it
means for us.

To share the joy, wonder and good news of the
Christmas Saviour.

To preach the good news of great joy that a
Saviour has been born; he is the Messiah, the
Lord.

To find out how Christmas offers us the
greatest Al ever!

To focus on praying together using
Individual, group and creative prayer.

To be still and spend time looking back with
thanks and forward with confidence.
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Notes For all age services children and teenagers will be in congregation so please keep your talk/sermon to

around 10-15 minutes and explain/apply to children & teens as well as adults. Rota last updated: 5 Oct



