ACC AUTUMN PREACHING PROGRAMME Sep—Dec 2025



Jeremiah Pursuing Kingdom excellence

Date	Passage	Title	Aim	Preacher
14 Sep	Jeremiah 1	How to respond to fear	To draw strength from God's commissioning of Jeremiah.	Jamie
21 Sep	Jeremiah 12	When we struggle with God	To learn from Jeremiah's complaint to God and God's response.	Jamie
28 Sep	Jeremiah 17:1-14	How to be blessed	To find out how we can be blessed by God even during tough times.	Jamie
5 Oct	Jeremiah 31:10-14	Harvest Service [all age]	To see how harvest points us to the ultimate harvest in the future.	Jamie
12 Oct	Preacher choose	Mission Sunday	To inspire the church to pray, give and/or go for global mission!	John Peachey
19 Oct	Jeremiah 29:1-14	What to seek when times are hard	To understand where we must look when times are uncertain and difficult.	Jamie
26 Oct	Ezekiel 37:1-14	Resurrection Hope		Yannick Christos- Wahab
2 Nov	Romans 6:1-7	Death to Life [all age] [Baptisms]	To see how baptism symbolises dying to the old life and being raised to live a new life.	Jamie
9 Nov	Jeremiah 36:1-8, 21-26	Our reaction to God's Word [Remembrance Sunday]	To look at how we react and respond when God's Word comes to us.	Jamie
16 Nov	Jeremiah 5:21-28; 9:23-24	Safeguarding Sunday	To remind ourselves that protecting the vulnerable is at the heart of Christianity.	Jamie
23 Nov	Psalm 4:1-8	If God is good, why suffering?	To answer the question of why would God allow suffering if he is good & compassionate.	Richard Baxter
30 Nov	Jeremiah 33:1-18	God's promise of a Saviour [Advent 1]	To examine Jeremiah's prophecy of a the coming Righteous Saviour.	Billy Fenning
7 Dec	Speaker choose	[Advent 2] [all age]	To share the joy, wonder and good news of the Christmas Saviour.	Jamie
14 Dec	Jeremiah 31:31-34	The New Covenant [Advent 3]	To look at the New Covenant and what it means for us.	Jamie
21 Dec AM	Speaker choose	Nativity Service [Advent 4] [all age]	To share the joy, wonder and good news of the Christmas Saviour.	
21 Dec PM	Jeremiah 23:5-6 Luke 1:26-38 Luke 2:1-15	Evening candlelit carol service	To preach the good news of great joy that a Saviour has been born; he is the Messiah, the Lord.	Jamie
25 Dec	Matthew 2:1-18 Jeremiah 31:3, 20	Christmas Al [Christmas Day] [all age]	To find out how Christmas offers us the greatest AI ever!	Jamie
28 Dec	Jeremiah 15:15-21	Prayer service [all age]	To focus on praying together using Individual, group and creative prayer.	Jamie
4 Jan	Jeremiah 6:16-17	Contemplative service [all age]	To be still and spend time looking back with thanks and forward with confidence.	Jamie

Notes For all age services children and teenagers will be in congregation so please keep your talk/sermon to around 10-15 minutes and explain/apply to children & teens as well as adults. Rota last updated: 5 Oct